December 2021 You

Sample 1000 Internet Using Adults (18+)
Conducted December 09 — 13, 2021
Margin of Error +3.4%

1. Should the United States be more or less militarily engaged in conflicts around the world,
or stay about the same?

More engaged . ...t 10%
About the same level of engagement ....... ... ... it 32%
Less engaged ... e 40%
DON T KNOW 18%

2. Which sentence do you agree with most?

The U.S. should prioritize domestic issues over foreign policy issues. ....73%
The U.S. should prioritize foreign policy issues over domestic issues. ..... 7%
DoNt KNOW e 19%

MO e e 43%
LSS ottt 12%
DON't KNOW .ot e 45%

4. The U.S. accounts for about 70 percent of defense spending by all NATO countries. Do you
think European countries should generally spend more or less on defense?

17 = 60%
LSS ot 8%
DON t KNOW e 31%
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5. Do you think the U.S. should increase or decrease the number of U.S. troops stationed in
Europe?

1o == 1= 10%
Keep the same level . ... ... 37%
DECIEASE ..ot e 33%
DONt KNOW e 20%

6. If Ukraine is invaded again by Russia, do you favor or oppose the US going to war with
Russia to protect Ukraine’s territorial integrity?

SHrONGlY faVvor .. 9%
Somewhat favor . ... 18%
Somewhat OPPOSE ... 20%
SHrONglY OPPOSE e 28%
DNt KNOW 24%
7. Age
1820 e 21%
B0-44 25%
A5-B4 33%
T 21%

8. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving
or has ever served in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings,
spouse, and children. Please check all boxes that apply.

Military Household - lam ... . 1%
Military Household - Family ... 7%
Military Household - | served previously ...............ccoiiiiiiiiiia... 10%
Military Household - Family served previously ........................... 43%
Military Household - None ... e 47%
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9. Gender

MalE o 49%
Female ... 51%

10. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

White oo e 63%
BlaCK . 12%
HISPaNIC ..o 16%
A AN e 2%
Native AMEriCaNn ... e e 0%
Middle Eastern ... ... o 0%
MiXEA . e 2%
1 1= P 4%

11. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

No high school . ... . 5%
High school graduate ........ ... e 34%
SOME COllBGE . 22%
2-year College ... 8%
4-year COllege ..o 19%
Post-graduate ... 11%

12. What is your marital status?

Married .o e e 42%
Separated ... e 3%
DIVOrCEd . e 10%
WiOWEd .o e 7%
SINGIE o 33%

Domestic partnership ... 5%



December 2021 You

13. Census Region

NOrtheast ... e 18%
MW eSSt o e 21%
SOUTN 38%
St e e 24%

14. Income - 4

UNer B80K .ottt 31%
BB0K-859,999 ... 29%
BB0K-$99,990 .. 22%
BT00KE et 19%

15. Urbanicity

UNDan .o 29%
SUDUID AN oo 53%
RUral o 19%

16. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

DeMOCIat ... e 38%
Republican ... 25%
Independent . ... 27%
Other 5%

NOt SUINE . e 6%
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17. Do you think of yourself as. ..

Strong Democrat . ... 26%
Not very strong Democrat ... 11%
Strong Republican ... .. 18%
Not very strong Republican ... ... 7%
Lean Democrat . ... 7%
Lean Republican ........ .o i 10%
Independent ... .. 16%
N Ot SUIE o e 4%

18. Voter Registration

YOS oo 90%
NO oot 8%
NOt SUIE . e 1%

19. Ideology

Very lberal ... e 15%
LiDeral 15%
Moderate .. ... 26%
CONSEervatiVe ... .o e 19%
Very ConservatiVe . ......oui 16%
DK 10%

20. Interest in news and public affairs

Most of the time ... e e e 49%
Someofthetime ... ... i 24%
Only now and then ... 12%
Hardly at all . ... 8%

DNt KNOW .o 6%
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21. Presidential Vote 2016

ClNtON .o 48%
TrUMID 46%
110 7= 6%





